«abstained» - 3,982,871 votes, which amounts to 5.33% of the total votes of the shareholders participated in the 

general shareholder’s meeting and entitled to vote on this item. 

Adopted decision: 

“1) To allocate the net profit of the PJSC “Magnit” for 2020 as follows:  

- To allocate all net profit in the amount of 3,127,678,504.95 (Three billion one hundred and twenty-seven 

million six hundred and seventy-eight thousand five hundred and four rubles 95 kopecks) rubles for payment of 

dividends on PJSC «Magnit» ordinary registered shares;  

2) To restore as retained earnings the profit of previous years in the amount of 21,872,195, 990.10 (Twenty-one 

billion eight hundred and seventy-two million one hundred and ninety-five thousand nine hundred and ninety 

rubles 10 kopecks) rubles, previously distributed for the business development of PJSC “Magnit”. 

3) To allocate the retained profit of previous years of PJSC “Magnit” in the amount of 21,872,195,990.10 

(Twenty-one billion eight hundred and seventy-two million one hundred and ninety-five thousand nine hundred 

and ninety rubles 10 kopecks) rubles for payment of dividends on PJSC “Magnit” ordinary registered shares.   

4) To pay dividends on PJSC “Magnit” ordinary registered shares in the amount of  24,999,874,495.05 (twenty 

four billion nine hundred ninety nine million eight hundred seventy four thousand four hundred ninety five 

rubles and 5 kopeks) which is 245.31 (two hundred forty five rubles and 31 kopeks) on one ordinary share.   

5) To pay dividends as follows: 

a. to pay dividends in monetary funds;  

b. to determine the following dividend record date: June 25, 2021; 

c. to pay dividends in accordance with the procedure and within the time limit established by the legislation of the